South 50 feet of Lot 

3 and All of Lot 4, Block 148, Tulsa-Original Town.  N90 E 60 & N5 S10 E60 Lot 1, Block 136, Tulsa-Original 

Town and S75 feet of Lot 3, Block 137, Tulsa-Original Town. 

And Less and Except 

The North 50 feet of Lot Five (5), Block One Hundred Forty-seven (147), in the ORIGINAL TOWN, now CITY 

OF TULSA, Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, according to the recorded Plat thereof. AND Units 1 thru 15 

inclusive, together with an undivided 100% interest in the General Common Elements, according to the 

Declaration of Unit Ownership Estates for THE PHILCADE BUILDING CONDOMINIUMS, dated April 23, 

2020, and recorded April 24, 2020, as Document #2020036838, in the records of the Tulsa County Clerk, 

Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, and located on the following described property, to-wit: Lots Six (6) and 

Seven (7), Block One Hundred Forty-seven (147), in the ORIGINAL TOWN, now CITY OF TULSA, Tulsa 

County, State of Oklahoma, according to the recorded Plat thereof. 

And Less and Except 

Lot Five (5), Block One Hundred Thirty Six (136), ORIGINAL TOWN, NOW CITY OF TULSA, and Lots Two (2), 

Four (4), and Five (5), Block One (1), First Place Addition Resub, Parts of Lots (1) through Three (3), and 

Lots Six (6) through Seven (7), Block One Hundred Thirty Six (136) ORIGINAL TOWN, NOW CITY OF TULSA, 

Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, according to the Recorded Plat thereof. 

TIF “D” 

Starting at the NW corner of Lot 12, Block 11, Burnett Addition thence continuing southerly to the SW 

corner of Lot 12, Block 11, Burnett Addition.